SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14468-14475/2019

BHARAM DUTT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14479-14481/2019 (IV-B) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 81015/2019 IA No. 81015/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appeared for the parties.

SLP(C) No. 14468-14475/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the sufficient number of spare copies. Hence notice could not be issued to all the Respondents.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SLP(C) No. 14479-14481/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

*N/P means Not Present pm