## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38531/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2019 in RFA No. 1719/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUMITRA DEVI (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180316/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180317/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 40814/2019 (IV-B)

( IA No.180363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180364/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 40819/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180252/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38521/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.181268/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181270/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and I.A. No.181269-Condonation of Delay in Refiling/Curing the Defects)

Date: 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.12252-12256 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER