

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in XOBJR No. 68/2017 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2148/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2150/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2157/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2162/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2163/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2164/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2166/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2167/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2172/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2159/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2152/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2146/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 5264/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 5268/2009 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2158/2009 02-11-2018 in XOBJR No. 80/2017 02-11-2018 in RFA No. 2139/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATYA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15651/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39953/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17310/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with D. No. 24979 of 2019.

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**