SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 354/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2019 in RFA No. 90/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGDISH SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB SMALL INDUSTRIES AND EXPORT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

No.17428/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY and (IA IN FILING IA No.17429/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.17430/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IΑ No.17437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv. Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition, for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, and for substitution as well as in the special leave petition.

Notices will be served by all modes, including dasti. Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 927 of 2020.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)