SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21881/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in Cross Objections No. 19-CI/1995 (O&M) in RFA No.377/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GIRDHARI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tiwary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.12252-56/2019.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**